Race Date
August 11, 2018

Overall
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Name
Chad La Tourette
Andrew Cosgarea
Marc Blumberg
Catherine Breed
McKenna Meyer
Mazen Aziz
Chip Hobson
Joby Bernstein
Lindsay Gaudinier
Patrick Li
Todd Arris
Kurt Oeler
Blake Wheale
Chris Bond
Jonathan Leopold
Sandy Mac Donald
Mike McCaffery
Katherine Yang
Christopher Whaley
Quinn Fitzgerald
Tesla Profumo
Andrew Valko
John Sfingi
Christopher Ferguson
Alexandra Lee
John Piirainen
Christine Olson
David Spitzler
Amy Fischer
Peter Guadagni
Craig Gawlick
Jonathan Flakoll
Dan McKenna
Swimmer Disqualified
Brian Bolz
James Lamb
LillyBelle Deer
Dawn Lawrie
Sarah Porter
Peter Oliver
Stephanie Couch
Kali Conlon
Daniel Besocke
Cynthia Hertzer
John Jeha
Jayne Riley
Fabio Ciulla

2018 Donner Lake Open Water Swim
Overall Finish List

Team
TOC
TOC
DAM
TOC
SNM
TOC
SNM
TOC
WCM
BC
TOC
TOC
TOC
WCM
TOC
SMST
TOC
ECAM
ECAM
TOC
CRUZ
(]oxc}:]
SAWS
TOC
TSUN
TOC
TOC
UCSF
CLOV
WCM
UC38
WCM
(oxc}]

DAM
CRUZ
DAM
SNM
UC38
TCAM
MELO
SRVM
CRUZ
CRUZ
SRVM
SRVM
UCSF

Open Swim- Category 1

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

158
69
27
34

206
10

127
20
96

174

222
319

29
171
187
198
331
318

89
246
310
271

86
166
242
225
281

88
110

97

91
200

28
160
80
165
388
224
71
64
21
122
135
254
59
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30
26
25
25
20
28
51
23
29
27
53
52
32
51
28
63
65
32
33
35
41
35
55
28
31
29
28
55
43
63
37
44
37

41
25
25
43
27
60
54
23
43
49
60
55
35
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: 30-34
: 25-29
: 25-29
: 25-29
:18-24
: 25-29
: 50-54
:18-24
: 25-29
1 25-29
: 50-54
: 50-54
:30-34
: 50-54
: 25-29
: 60-64
: 65-69
:30-34
:30-34
: 35-39
1 40-44
1 35-39
: 55-59
: 25-29
:30-34
1 25-29
: 25-29
: 55-59
1 40-44
: 60-64
: 35-39
: 40-44
: 35-39

: 40-44
: 25-29
: 25-29
- 40-44
: 25-29

60-64

:50-54
118-24
1 40-44
1 45-49
1 60-64
: 55-59
1 35-39

Time
53:58
55:34
58:18
58:24
59:38

1:01:01

1:01:23

1:01:54

1:02:06

1:02:18

1:02:25

1:02:26

1:02:26

1:02:26

1:02:35

1:02:41

1:02:44

1:02:45

1:03:12

1:03:16

1:03:35

1:03:40

1:03:49

1:04:37

1:04:58

1:05:16

1:05:19

1:06:38

1:06:44

1:07:08

1:07:12

1:07:12

1:07:14

1:07:41
1:07:51
1:07:53
1:07:58
1:08:08
1:08:22
1:08:24
1:08:24
1:08:45
1:08:48
1:08:53
1:08:53
1:08:55

08/11/2018 03:59:08

Pace
19:59/M
20:35/M
21:36/M
21:38/M
22:05/M
22:36/M
22:44/M
22:56/M
23:00/M
23:04/M
23:07/M
23:07/M
23:07/M
23:07/M
23:11/M
23:13/M
23:14/M
23:14/M
23:24/M
23:26/M
23:33/M
23:35/M
23:38/M
23:56/M
24:04/M
24:10/M
24:11/M
24:41/M
24:43/M
24:52/M
24:53/M
24:53/M
24:54/M

25:04/M
25:08/M
25:09/M
25:10/M
25:14/M
25:19/M
25:20/M
25:20/M
25:28/M
25:29/M
25:31/M
25:31/M
25:31/M



Race Date
August 11, 2018

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
Brian King
Caren Mc Namara
Katie Grue
Kyle Anderson
Jamie Treacy
Robert Frappia
Kimberly Gomez
Austin Lau
David Mayer
Patrick Leverty
Elizabeth Tiedemann
Ann Peters
Julie Hardt
Bonnie Bilich
Andrew Hitchings
Edward Fernandez
Cathleen Cantoni
Michelle Rowe
Paul Barta
Ed Henricks
Jon Boone
Richard Walter
Edward Rudloff
Grady Howes
Stacey Ellison
Kathleen Coggshall
Chrissy White
Charlotte Molenda
Lorraine Sommers
Joel Wilson
Erin Maehr
Susan Cantoni
Darrin Connolly
Isabelle Couch
Don Low
Kristin White
David Carter
Katelyn Hackett
Angela Cook
Shannon Keegan
Matt Lancara
Izzy Mayer
Phyllis Quinn
Sarah Jordan
John Schwaner
Molly Curley O'Brien
Brandon Smith

2018 Donner Lake Open Water Swim
Overall Finish List

Team

SAC
WCM
CALM
(ox}]
TEME
NCA
CRUZ
UCSF
BAM
SNM
ARM
ARM
CARS
WCM
SAC
uC3s8
(]oxc}:]
TVM
RPM
SNM
WCM
(]oxc}:]
TOC
BAC
NUTS
TEME
UC38
UC33
ECAM
CRUZ
TEME
UC38
UCSF
(oxc}]
NCA
CRUZ
SERC
WINE
SNM
OREG
(oxc}]
CALM
TOC
CRUZ
SAC
CALM
NBA

Open Swim- Category 1

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

151
197
109
4
303
93
103
163
195
172
299
238
115
23
125
87
49
260
12
120
31
313
262
128
83
61
320
208
277
327
189
50
65
70
184
321
54
111
68
142
161
196
248
140
410
75
276
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36
58
29
29
38
54
40
35
58
41
55
55
37
60
54
37
24
41
26
56
55
55
71
50
53
36
31
25
62
70
36
21
47
18
a7
22
64
29
51
44
38
27
63
44
68
33
51
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: 55-59
. 25-29
. 25-29

35-39
50-54
40-44

- 35-39
- 55-59
- 40-44

55-59
55-59
35-39

: 60-64

50-54
35-39

1 18-24
- 40-44
: 25-29
: 55-59
- 55-59

55-59
70-74
50-54
50-54
35-39
30-34
25-29

: 60-64
1 70-74
: 35-39

18-24
45-49
18-24
45-49

. 18-24
: 60-64
. 25-29
- 50-54
1 40-44
: 35-39
: 25-29
: 60-64
1 40-44

65-69

: 30-34
: 50-54

Time
1:08:55
1:09:00
1:09:00
1:09:12
1:09:24
1:09:52
1:09:57
1:10:01
1:10:06
1:10:06
1:10:08
1:10:12
1:10:20
1:10:34
1:10:49
1:10:59
1:11:02
1:11:05
1:11:07
1:11:13
1:11:13
1:11:14
1:11:15
1:11:19
1:11:22
1:11:24
1:11:26
1:11:30
1:11:38
1:11:42
1:11:43
1:12:09
1:12:09
1:12:29
1:12:30
1:12:45
1:13:06
1:13:16
1:13:46
1:14:00
1:14:05
1:14:26
1:14:44
1:14:44
1:14:47
1:15:29
1:15:43

08/11/2018 03:59:09

Pace
25:31/M
25:33/M
25:33/M
25:38/M
25:42/M
25:53/M
25:54/M
25:56/M
25:58/M
25:58/M
25:59/M
26:00/M
26:03/M
26:08/M
26:14/M
26:17/M
26:19/M
26:20/M
26:20/M
26:23/M
26:23/M
26:23/M
26:23/M
26:25/M
26:26/M
26:27/M
26:27/M
26:29/M
26:32/M
26:33/M
26:34/M
26:43/M
26:43/M
26:51/M
26:51/M
26:57/M
27:04/M
27:08/M
27:19/M
27:24/M
27:26/M
27:34/M
27:41/M
27:41/M
27:42/M
27:57/IM
28:03/M



2018 Donner Lake Open Water Swim

Race Date
August 11, 2018 Overall Finish List
Open Swim- Category 1
Overall Name Team Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace
95 Jessica Buchanan SNM 45 32 F 5:30-34 1:15:46 28:04/M
96 Allan Spehar uC3s 280 55 M 7:55-59 1:15:53 28:06/M
97 Natalie Taylor uC3s 296 29 F 10: 25-29 1:15:56 28:07/M
98 Bob Upshaw WCM 309 69 M 3: 65-69 1:16:16 28:15/M
99 Lindsay Robertson SNM 257 29 F 11: 25-29 1:16:21 28:17/M
100 Rebecca Perry MAM 237 54 F 4: 50-54 1:16:25 28:18/M
101 Paula Dooley SLOM 82 54 F 5: 50-54 1:16:33 28:21/M
102 David Stewart VACA 284 60 M 6: 60-64 1:16:35 28:22/M
103 Erin Kennedy TEME 148 45 F 2: 45-49 1:16:39 28:23/M
104 Jeffrey Citron UC38 58 63 M 7: 60-64 1:16:46 28:26/M
105 Matthew Johnson uC3s 137 41 M 5:40-44 1:16:48 28:27/IM
106 Hannah O'Hearn SAC 220 25 F 12: 25-29 1:16:52 28:28/M
107 David Zuber uC3s8 332 55 M 8: 55-59 1:17:07 28:34/M
108 Rick Vasquez NBA 311 55 M 9: 55-59 1:17:11 28:35/M
109 Darci Cummings SNM 74 35 F 4: 35-39 1:17:25 28:40/M
110 Bianca Taylor UCSF 293 28 F 13: 25-29 1:17:41 28:46/M
111 Barry Curran SMST 76 57 M 10: 55-59 1:18:15 28:59/M
112 Greg De Young NSMS 79 61 M 8: 60-64 1:18:39 29:08/M
113 Dan Winterrowd SMST 328 68 M 4: 65-69 1:18:41 29:09/M
114 Michelle Hladik ARM 126 41 F 8:40-44 1:18:44 29:10/M
115 Sarah Groskopf TVM 108 38 F 5: 35-39 1:18:48 29:11/M
116 Helen Lawrence TEME 164 36 F 6: 35-39 1:18:48 29:11/M
117  Julie Moreno MAAC 212 46 F 3:45-49 1:18:52 29:13/M
118 Chris Barta TEME 11 52 M 9: 50-54 1:19:00 29:16/M
119 Katherine Groffman UCSF 107 36 F 7: 35-39 1:19:18 29:22/M
120 Sarah Glazer SERC 99 38 F 8: 35-39 1:19:28 29:26/M
121 Marisa Kendall TEME 146 29 F 14: 25-29 1:19:29 29:26/M
122 Jim Hart SNM 117 58 M 11: 55-59 1:19:33 29:28/M
123 Naomi Ross SAC 259 35 F 9: 35-39 1:19:39 29:30/M
124 Scott Adams CALM 1 61 M 9: 60-64 1:19:51 29:34/M
125 Michael Kellenback TEME 143 43 M 6: 40-44 1:20:10 29:41/M
126 Judy Bracken TVM 33 61 F 4: 60-64 1:20:12 29:42/M
127 Kerry Gluchowski UC38 101 30 F 6: 30-34 1:20:19 29:45/M
128 Terry Brown CRUZ 43 58 F 5: 55-59 1:20:21 29:46/M
129 Amy Trusso UCSF 304 53 F 6: 50-54 1:20:27 29:48/M
130 Barbara Klencke SNM 152 61 F 5: 60-64 1:20:36 29:51/M
131 Michael Andre UC38 5 51 M 10: 50-54 1:20:48 29:56/M
132 Lawrence Reed PVMA 251 65 M 5: 65-69 1:21:15 30:06/M
133 Scott Troxel uC3s8 405 49 M 4: 45-49 1:21:49 30:18/M
134 Rebecca Roy-O'Gorman UCSF 261 34 F 7:30-34 1:21:57 30:21/M
135 Robyn Toschi TVM 300 55 F 6: 55-59 1:22:15 30:28/M
136 Laurie Lewis UCSF 173 57 F 7:55-59 1:22:23 30:31/M
137 Gus Atkins SDSM 336 52 M 11: 50-54 1:22:38 30:36/M
138 Courtney Leverty SNM 371 43 F 9: 40-44 1:22:47 30:40/M
139 Catherine Taylor WCM 294 55 F 8: 55-59 1:22:50 30:41/M
140 Jane Garrick OREG 95 57 F 9: 55-59 1:22:59 30:44/M
141 Natalie Bessette USF 22 51 F 7:50-54 1:23:01 30:45/M
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Race Date
August 11, 2018

Overall

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

Name
Steven Toschi
Breck Overall
Melodie Seto
Joe Davis
Jeff Mockus
Tia Shimada
Lisa Bronander
Kristie Jones
Kara Gray
Charlene Wardlow
Jocelyn Wiener
Monica Maccaux
Elisabeth Linn
Jeffrey Brown
Laura Laird
Hilary Walters
Jessica Poon
Katie Parissenti
John Kieckhefer
Victor Seeley
Robert Burks
Wendy Kordesch
Kelly Capell
Michelle Weigand
Michelle Samonek
Michele Ignoffo
Elizabeth Nilsen
Christina Cavalli
Joseph Davis
Miya Muraki
Erik Lundeen
Yvonne Lo
Megan Moore
Elizabeth Jay
Krista Odden
Katherine Magoon
Sam Gaeta
Julie Meis
Brianne Owens
Randi Shiromizu
Beth Laskey
Elaine McQuillan
Olivia Lemen
Jill Stockton
Christine Oliver
Dan Nadaner
Thomas Knopf

2018 Donner Lake Open Water Swim
Overall Finish List

Open Swim- Category 1

Team

SNM
SNM
ARM
UC38
TEME
SNM
SNM
WCM
(]oxct:]
TEME
SNM
SNM
(]oxc}:]
WCM
SERC
CRUZ
PCCM
uC3s8
SFGG
SNM
DC
SERC
UC38
(]oxc}:]
CRUZ
uc44
MEMO
MELO
TEME
SRVM
SAC
WCM
DC
DC
uco8
SNM
WCM
UC38
STAN
RAMS
([oxc}:]
UC38
SNM
TCAM
SERC
TOC
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Bib No Age Gend AG Place

301
229
270

77
207
274

37
139
105
315
323
188
178

42
159
314
245
232
150
269

47
156

51
317
265
130
217

55

78
382
186
181
211
134
221
191

94
203
230
396
162
202
168
289
223
213
154

57
47
35
54
54
39
a7
34
53
61
41
36
26
48
56
35
28
28
57
45
47
33
36
49
46
49
50
50
60
38
22
48
41
37
34
34
27
61
35
30
53
20
40
39
55
69
71
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12:

5

4

55-59

: 45-49
10:
12:
13:
11:

35-39
50-54
50-54
35-39

: 45-49
8:
8:
6:

10:

12:

15:
6:

10:

13:

16:

17:

13:
7

30-34
50-54
60-64
40-44
35-39
25-29
45-49
55-59
35-39
25-29
25-29
55-59
45-49

8:45-49

: 30-34
14:
: 45-49

35-39

6: 45-49

: 45-49
: 50-54
10:
10:
15:
:18-24

50-54
60-64
35-39

8: 45-49

11:
16:
10:
11:
11:
: 60-64
17:
12:
11:
:18-24
12:
18:
11:
: 65-69
1 70-74

40-44
35-39
30-34
30-34
25-29

35-39
30-34
50-54

40-44
35-39
55-59

Time
1:23:09
1:23:16
1:23:20
1:23:21
1:23:28
1:23:37
1:23:39
1:23:39
1:23:40
1:23:47
1:23:47
1:23:48
1:23:50
1:23:54
1:24:05
1:24:15
1:24:16
1:24:47
1:24:50
1:24:50
1:24:54
1:25:00
1:25:11
1:25:22
1:25:38
1:25:46
1:25:50
1:25:51
1:26:02
1:26:05
1:26:26
1:26:53
1:26:59
1:27:05
1:27:26
1:27:28
1:27:38
1.27:42
1:27:46
1:27:57
1:28:09
1:28:21
1:28:23
1:28:37
1:28:41
1:28:41
1:28:45

08/11/2018 03:59:10

Pace
30:48/M
30:50/M
30:52/M
30:52/M
30:55/M
30:58/M
30:59/M
30:59/M
30:59/M
31:02/M
31:02/M
31:02/M
31:03/M
31:04/M
31:09/M
31:12/M
31:13/M
31:24/M
31:25/M
31:25/M
31:27/M
31:29/M
31:33/M
31:37/M
31:43/M
31:46/M
31:47/M
31:48/M
31:52/M
31:53/M
32:01/M
32:11/M
32:13/M
32:15/M
32:23/M
32:24/M
32:27/M
32:29/M
32:30/M
32:34/M
32:39/M
32:43/M
32:44/M
32:49/M
32:51/M
32:51/M
32:52/M



Race Date
August 11, 2018

Overall

189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

Name
Kelly Heape
Elizabeth Blackstone
Ralph Brott
Jennifer Ramos
Grayson Tynes
Paul Stock
Lisa Goldman
Janet Beegle
Patti Philpott
Bonnie Brown
Leo Benjamine
Suzanne Greva*
Darcey Wilcox
Ann Michelle Ongerth
Kelly Huddleston
Kelli Dutra
Amanda Staab
Virginia Jameson
Crystal Maglio
Jason Lowry
Kathryn Striebel
Richard Buc
David Crankshaw
John Ortman
Steve Atkins
Jim Stickler
Kimberly Jorgensen
Mindi Brenner
Heejay Chung
Robert Hennessy
Edie Chang
Brooke Lennox
Robert Rachwald
Scot Kendall
Sian Crespo
Steve Baum
John Lennox
Nancy Booth
Barbara Stevens
Kent Sasaki
Jean Allan
Elspeth Farmer
Shii Stickler
Patrick O malley daly
Leslie Hirschaut
Greg Jacobus
Christi Wilson

2018 Donner Lake Open Water Swim
Overall Finish List

Team
uC38
CRUZz
UCSF
VACA
DAM
EDHS
BAC
MVM
TCAM
SMM
uC3s8
SERC
SAC
WCM
WCM
uC3s
TEME
DAM
TEME
uC38
CALM
SRVM
MELO
uC38
uC3s
SRVM
SAC
uC38
UCSF
LGM
SAC
OAK
TEME
CRUZ
SNM
TEME
OAK
DC
PSM
WCM
UCSF
MELO
SRVM
SERC
uC3s
TCAM
uC3s

Open Swim- Category 1

Bib No Age Gend AG Place
118 37 F 19: 35-39
24 58 F 12: 55-59
38 79 M 1. 75-79
250 35 F 20: 35-39
308 33 M 4: 30-34
288 65 M 7: 65-69
102 50 F 12: 50-54
14 51 F 13: 50-54
239 48 F 9: 45-49
41 51 F 14: 50-54
16 45 M 9: 45-49
106 54 F 15: 50-54
324 46 F 10: 45-49
226 44 F 13: 40-44
129 37 F 21: 35-39
352 54 F 16: 50-54
282 46 F 11: 45-49
132 35 F 22: 35-39
190 38 F 23: 35-39
185 48 M 10: 45-49
290 59 F 13: 55-59
44 57 M 14: 55-59
72 63 M 11: 60-64
228 58 M 15: 55-59
8 50 M 14: 50-54
285 47 M 11: 45-49
141 50 F 17: 50-54
35 54 F 18: 50-54
57 47 F 12: 45-49
119 55 M 16: 55-59
56 50 F 19: 50-54
169 20 F 8:18-24
249 48 M 12: 45-49
147 68 M 8: 65-69
350 37 F 24: 35-39
13 64 M 12: 60-64
170 69 M 9: 65-69
32 64 F 8: 60-64
283 60 F 9: 60-64
266 54 M 15: 50-54
3 60 F 10: 60-64
85 61 F 11: 60-64
286 45 F 13: 45-49
219 53 M 16: 50-54
124 60 F 12: 60-64
131 67 M 10: 65-69
326 45 F 14: 45-49
5

results by Mentzer Timing lynnmentzer@sbcglobal.net

Time Pace

1:28:49 32:54/M
1:28:49 32:54/M
1:29:03 32:59/M
1:29:11 33:02/M
1:29:13 33:03/M
1:29:14 33:03/M
1:29:22 33:06/M
1:29:58 33:19/M
1:30:03 33:21/M
1:30:21 33:28/M
1:30:32 33:32/M
1:30:37 33:34/M
1:30:49 33:38/M
1:30:52 33:39/M
1:30:53 33:40/M
1:31:00 33:42/M
1:31:07 33:45/M
1:31:21 33:50/M
1:31:29 33:53/M
1:31:43 33:58/M
1:32:06 34:07/M
1:32:23 34:13/M
1:33:22 34:35/M
1:33:39 34:41/M
1:33:42 34:42/M
1:34:00 34:49/M
1:34:37 35:03/M
1:34:49 35:07/M
1:34:52 35:08/M
1:35:05 35:13/M
1:35:18 35:18/M
1:35:31 35:23/M
1:35:54 35:31/M
1:35:55 35:31/M
1:36:02 35:34/M
1:36:05 35:35/M
1:36:10 35:37/M
1:36:53 35:53/M
1:37:05 35:57/M
1:37:19 36:03/M
1:37:36 36:09/M
1:37:37 36:09/M
1:37:46 36:13/M
1:38:22 36:26/M
1:38:45 36:34/M
1:38:57 36:39/M
1:39:14 36:45/M

08/11/2018 03:59:11



2018 Donner Lake Open Water Swim

Race Date
August 11, 2018 Overall Finish List
Open Swim- Category 1
Overall Name Team Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace

236 Tim Reese SAC 252 59 M 17: 55-59 1:39:23 36:49/M
237 Tracy May SRVM 194 47 F 15: 45-49 1:39:28 36:50/M
238 Kristina Kordesch DC 155 35 F 25: 35-39 1:39:35 36:53/M
239 Susan Blew LNRS 26 66 F 1: 65-69 1:39:42 36:56/M
240 Suzanne Hurrey SRVM 361 41 F 14: 40-44 1:40:39 37:17/M
241 K Kiely Gilfillan uC3s 98 50 F 20: 50-54 1:40:48 37:20/M
242 Lalit Shahani MELO 272 54 M 17: 50-54 1:41:03 37:26/M
243 James Nagamine UC38 214 57 M 18: 55-59 1:41:11 37:29/M
244 Becky Mose SRVM 381 52 F 21: 50-54 1:41:22 37:33/M
245 Barbara Brown WCM 40 65 F 2:65-69 1:41:42 37:40/M
246 Tom Linthicum SERC 179 60 M 13: 60-64 1:42:25 37:56/M
247 Carol Menefee uC3s 204 68 F 3: 65-69 1:42:40 38:01/M
248 Alicica Brasch 411 44 F 15: 40-44 1:42:44 38:03/M
249 Maureen Kelly* NBA 144 49 F 16: 45-49 1:42:46 38:04/M
250 Corvin Bazgan BC 338 44 M 7: 40-44 1:42:46 38:04/M
251 Ariel Parrish USF 233 43 F 16: 40-44 1:43:02 38:10/M
252 Shannon Conroy SAC 67 43 F 17: 40-44 1:43:08 38:12/M
253 Karen Stine MELO 287 61 F 13: 60-64 1:43:19 38:16/M
254  Carol Schick-Lyda uC3s 395 69 F 4: 65-69 1:44:07 38:34/M
255 Dalton Weese uCc37 316 31 M 5: 30-34 1:44:20 38:39/M
256 David Cohen uC3s 62 49 M 13: 45-49 1:44:23 38:40/M
257 Karen Tukua WCM 305 68 F 5: 65-69 1:45:17 39:00/M
258 Lester Crawford UC38 73 59 M 19: 55-59 1:45:17 39:00/M
259 Carolyn Moore UC38 210 49 F 17: 45-49 1:45:30 39:04/M
260 Denise Platts SRVM 244 53 F 22: 50-54 1:45:37 39:07/M
261 Gail Gordon TEME 104 60 F 14: 60-64 1:46:18 39:22/M
262 Todd Narter TEME 215 54 M 18: 50-54 1:46:21 39:23/M
263 P Kelly uC3s 145 48 F 18: 45-49 1:47:01 39:38/M
264 Donald Buchheit CMA 46 60 M 14: 60-64 1:47:12 39:42/M
265 Susan Saba CMAM 393 51 F 23: 50-54 1:47:30 39:49/M
266 Jillian Ritter CRUZ 256 35 F 26: 35-39 1:47:46 39:55/M
267 Kildine Harms WCM 116 64 F 15: 60-64 1:48:07 40:03/M
268 Linda Williams CALM 325 72 F 1:70-74 1:50:00 40:44/M
269 Anthony Benna UC55 17 38 M 11: 35-39 1:50:00 40:44/M
270 Mollie McKenna SERC 201 55 F 14: 55-59 1:51:01 41:07/M
271 Christine Roloff uC3s8 258 55 F 15: 55-59 1:51:17 41:13/M
272 Michael Conroy NVM 66 62 M 15: 60-64 1:51:50 41:25/M
273 Edith Collin MELO 63 73 F 2:70-74 1:52:53 41:49/M
274 Diane Faraone CRUZ 84 56 F 16: 55-59 1:53:06 41:53/M
275 Anna Lippi MELO 180 66 F 6: 65-69 1:57:07 43:23/M
276 Joan Caldwell MELO 48 67 F 7: 65-69 1:59:49 44:23/IM
277 Anthony Avila uC3s8 9 53 M 19: 50-54 2:01:27 44:59/M
278 Joan Turner SAC 306 57 F 17: 55-59 2:02:33 45:23/M
279 Cheryl Taylor CRUZ 295 66 F 8: 65-69 2:03:35 45:46/M
280 Laurie Perry TCAM 236 64 F 16: 60-64 2:03:52 45:53/M
281 Lisa Asta WCM 7 53 F 24: 50-54 2:04:02 45:56/M
282 Kathryn Hall uC3s 112 34 F 13: 30-34 2:12:35 49:06/M
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Race Date
August 11, 2018

Overall Name
283 Karen Wagner
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2018 Donner Lake Open Water Swim
Overall Finish List

Open Swim- Category 1

Team Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time
UC38 312 52 F 25: 50-54 2:20:50

Pace
52:10/M




2018 Donner Lake Open Water Swim

Race Date
August 11, 2018 Overall Finish List
Wet Suit- Category 2
Overall Name Team Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace

1 Jeff Kennedy USF 365 55 M 1: 55-59 1:04:08 23:45/M

2 Allan Anderson MELO 334 57 M 2:55-59 1:06:15 24:32/M

3 Rick Trachok SNM 404 66 M 1: 65-69 1:10:11 26:00/M

4 Nicole Larson SNM 368 29 F 1: 25-29 1:10:16 26:01/M

5 Derek Beller uC3s 340 51 M 1: 50-54 1:11:13 26:23/M

6 Kimberly Stone ARM 401 49 F 1: 45-49 1:11:19 26:25/M

7 Jose Salazar RAMS 264 40 M 1:40-44 1:13:07 27:05/M

8 Chris Kuhns STAN 366 43 M 2: 40-44 1:14:12 27:29/M

9 William Lerch uC3s 370 72 M 1: 70-74 1:15:18 27:53/M
10 Scott Chadwick SNM 349 50 M 2:50-54 1:15:36 28:00/M
11 BeaKandra ARM 364 49 F 2: 45-49 1:17:09 28:34/M
12 Kristen Burrall TEME 346 32 F 1:30-34 1:17:17 28:37/M
13 David Young SNM 409 43 M 3:40-44 1:17:36 28:44/M
14 David Breslin TOC 36 39 M 1: 35-39 1:17:58 28:53/M
15 Elizabeth Lowe TAM 375 53 F 1: 50-54 1:19:05 29:17/M
16 Stefano Profumo CRUZ 389 40 M 4: 40-44 1:19:16 29:21/M
17 Stephen Hankins TOC 359 55 M 3: 55-59 1:19:23 29:24/M
18 John Smith uUC33 400 64 M 1: 60-64 1:22:14 30:27/M
19 Jill Fleming SMM 355 55 F 1: 55-59 1:22:17 30:29/M
20 Jennifer Carroll SMST 348 56 F 2:55-59 1:22:38 30:36/M
21 Keith Miller SAC 380 66 M 2: 65-69 1:23:31 30:56/M
22 Eddie Silveira SNM 398 39 M 2: 35-39 1:24:16 31:13/M
23 Jay Bedsworth SRVM 339 54 M 3:50-54 1:24:27 31:17/M
24 Dominique Filloux MELO 354 56 M 4: 55-59 1:26:08 31:54/M
25 Barb Lankamp-Kochis WCM 367 34 F 2:30-34 1:27:11 32:17/M
26 Michelle Gallivan-Wallace UC38 356 44 F 1: 40-44 1:27:17 32:20/M
27 Kate Johnson MAM 363 64 F 1: 60-64 1:29:55 33:18/M
28 James Bayliss TTST 337 58 M 5: 55-59 1:30:10 33:24/M
29 Akiko Lewis SRVM 372 48 F 3:45-49 1:31:59 34:04/M
30 Raymond Bennett CARS 341 53 M 4: 50-54 1:32:30 34:16/M
31 Mary-Kaye Jansen SRVM 362 59 F 3: 55-59 1:33:25 34:36/M
32 Michael Regan uC3s8 390 58 M 6: 55-59 1:36:57 35:54/M
33 Susan Bergmann TEME 342 59 F 4: 55-59 1:37:10 35:59/M
34 Brenda Darden CARS 351 54 F 2: 50-54 1:40:06 37:04/M
35 Cynthia Tournat LAPS 403 64 F 2: 60-64 1:40:24 37:11/M
36 Daniel Wesp UC38 408 37 M 3:35-39 1:40:26 37:12/M
37 Dan Butcher uC3s8 347 45 M 1: 45-49 1:41:08 37:27/M
38 Jude Rodriguez CRUZz 392 55 M 7: 55-59 1:41:25 37:34/M
39 Jane Newman UC33 383 64 F 3: 60-64 1:42:39 38:01/M
40 Patricia Lim SRVM 374 52 F 3:50-54 1:47:27 39:48/M
41 Susannah Brouwer UC38 39 36 F 1: 35-39 1:48:27 40:10/M
42 Lisa Ferdinandsen UC38 353 56 F 5: 55-59 1:53:05 41:53/M
43 Jamie Pond uC3s 387 52 M 5: 50-54 1:54:10 42:17/M
44  Lindy Small OAM 399 63 F 4: 60-64 1:55:13 42:40/M
45 Myra Lerch uC3s 369 72 F 1: 70-74 1:57:23 43:29/M
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